# **ASX Release**

(ASX:AW1 | OTCQB:AWMLF)

# AMERICAN WEST METALS

Thursday, 11th April 2024

### **Change of Auditor**

American West Metals Limited ("**American West**" or the "**Company**") (ASX: AW1)) advises that in accordance with Listing Rule 3.16.3, BDO Audit Pty Ltd (BDO Audit) has been appointed as auditor of the Company. The appointment follows the resignation of BDO Audit (WA) Pty Ltd (BDO WA) and ASIC's consent to the resignation in accordance with s329(5) of the Corporations Act 2011 (the Act).

The change of auditor arose as a result of BDO WA restructuring its audit practice whereby audits will be conducted by BDO Audit, an authorised audit company, rather than BDO WA.

In accordance with section 327C of the Act, a resolution will be proposed at the Company's next Annual General Meeting to confirm the appointment of the Company's auditor.

This announcement has been authorised by the Board.

Sarah Shipway Company Secretary **American West Metals Limited** 



# AMERICAN WEST METALS

#### **ABOUT AMERICAN WEST METALS**

AMERICAN WEST METALS LIMITED (ASX: AW1) is a new Australian company focused on growth through the discovery and development of major base metal mineral deposits in Tier 1 jurisdictions of North America. We are a progressive mining company focused on developing mines that have a low-footprint and support the global energy transformation.

Our portfolio of copper and zinc projects include significant existing resource inventories and high-grade mineralisation that can generate robust mining proposals. Core to our approach is our commitment to the ethical extraction and processing of minerals and making a meaningful contribution to the communities where our projects are located.

Led by a highly experienced leadership team, our strategic initiatives lay the foundation for a sustainable business which can deliver high-multiplier returns on shareholder investment and economic benefits to all stakeholders.

